5 Power sections for converters - IndraDrive C
5.1 Types
Converter Types Features
HCS02 W0012
W0028
W0054
W0070
Compact modular design

7) DC bus connection
Fig. 5-7: HCS02.1E-W0054/70-NNNV - Block Diagram
5.2.2 Type code and identification
Type Code
The following figure illustrates the basic structure of the type
code. Our sales representative will help you with the current sta‐
tus of available versions.
DOK-INDRV*-HMV-S-D+HCS-PR04-EN-P Bosch Rexroth AG 39/425
Rexroth IndraDrive Supply Units, Power Sections HMV, HMS, HMD, HCS02, HCS03
Power sections for converters - IndraDrive C
Fig. 5-8: Type Code HCS02
Bosch Rexroth AG  DOK-INDRV*-HMV-S-D+HCS-PR04-EN-P40/425
Rexroth IndraDrive Supply Units, Power Sections HMV, HMS, HMD, HCS02, HCS03
Power sections for converters - IndraDrive C
Identification
Type plate arrangement
1 power section type plate
2 control section type plate
Fig. 5-9: Type plate arrangement
DOK-INDRV*-HMV-S-D+HCS-PR04-EN-P Bosch Rexroth AG 41/425
Rexroth IndraDrive Supply Units, Power Sections HMV, HMS, HMD, HCS02, HCS03
Power sections for converters - IndraDrive C
Type plate (power sections, supply
units)
1 Device type
2 Part number
3 Serial number
4 Bar code
5 Country of manufacture
6 Production week; e.g. 08W23 meaning year 2008, week 23
7 Hardware index
Fig. 5-10: Type Plate (Power Sections, Supply Units)
5.2.3 Scope of supply
● 1 × touch guard
● Connectors for the electrical connection points at the device
● 1 × Instruction Manual (in the English language)
5.2.4 Technical data
Ambient and operating conditions
General information
Conditions for transport and storage: See chapter 4.2  "Transport and stor‐
age" on page 29.
Installation conditions: See chapter 4.3  "Installation conditions" on page 30.
This chapter contains:
● Limit values for use in the scope of CSA / UL
● Applied standards (CE conformity, UL listing)
UL Data
Ambient and operating conditions - UL ratings
Description Symbol Unit HCS02.1E-